 ——— - — paons ——

¢ KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form CP-1
O1L & Gas CONSERVATION Division This Form must be Typed
F: t be Signed
WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION All blanks must be Fliod
Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act,
MUST be submitted with this form.
OPERATOR: License #: 32699 , APINo.15-__129-10887 = e W/
Name: Phoenix PetroCorp, Inc. ) If pre 1967, supply original completion date: 10/11/62
Address 106401 S. Custer Rd. Ste 130 Spot Description: -
.C _NEsw 16 33 41
Address 2 _,1_95 =270 Sec. 2 _Twp. 22 S, R./._ DEastIZ]West
Ciy. McKinney State: X Zip: 75070 ) Feet from D North / D South Line of Section
T _1.980 _ Feetfrom D East / @ West Line of Section

Contact Person: __G€orge Tarbox

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (469 ) _452-6031 _ [Ine [Iww [Jse [¥]sw

County: Morton ~

Lease Name: Barryman Richfield {2147 27-4
P

Check One: l_7__| QOil Wel'l D Gas Well D oG D D&A D Cathodic D Water Supply Well D Other:

D SWD Permit# D ENHR Permit# ___ = D Gas Storage Permit #:
Conductor Casing Size: Set at: Cemented with: Sacks
Surface Casing Size: 8 5/8" Setat 1489’ Cemented with; __ 650 Sacks
Production Casing Size: 412" Set at: 5130 A Cemented with: __175 Sacks

List (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets:

Perfs @ 5032' - 5036' w/4 spf and @ 5042’ - 5046' w/4 spf

Elevation: 3425 (Mers[Jke) tp: 5450’ PBTD: Anhydrite Depth:

(Stone Corral Formation)
Condition of Welk: D Good [ﬂ Poor D Junk in Hole D Casing Leak at:

(interval)
Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed):

Per discussion with KCC's Ken Jehlik on 10-14-2011.

Is Well Log attached to this application? | | Yes [/]No  1sACO-1filed? /] Yes [ | No

1f ;\00-1 not filed, explain why:
When Phoenix purchased this Unit no well file or logs were received for this well.

Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission

Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging operations: Charles Williams

Address: 0401 S Custer Rd. Ste. 130 city:_McKinney State: IX 7 75070 .
phone: (832 ) _515-2055 . , _ ,

Plugging Contractor License #3828 223 38 Name: _OIT Enterprises, Inc.

Address 1: PO Box 1706 , Address 2:

city: _Duncan state: OK _ zip; 73934  , 1706

Phone: ( 580_) _467-0258

Proposed Date of Plugging (if known): F Y

Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guarawor ygent W OCT 2 0 2011
Date: -10/14/2011 Authorized Operator / Agent: al W/ .’

o (Signature) N}

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form KSONA-1

July 2010
OiL & GAs CONSERVATION DivISION Form Must 8e Typed

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITHTHE Al b TSk e SSgned
KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent);
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.
7

Select the corresponding form being filed: [ ]C-1 (nemy [_]CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Barehole Intent) [} T-1 (Transfer) CP-1 (Plugging Applicaw/

OPERATOR: License # 32659 Well Location:

Name: Phoenix PetroCorp, Inc. _EEEV_V_ Sec.16 Twp. 3B s r M DEastZ]West

Address 1:__ 0401 S. Custer Rd. Ste 130 County: . Morton
Barryman Richfield /g7, . 27-4
/4

Address 2: L.ease Name:

City: McKinney=="""" "Siate: 1X" " 7ip: 75070 It filing a Form T-1 for miuliiple wells on a léase; enter the legal description of
Contact Person: _3€0rge Tarbox the lease below:

Phone: (469_ ) 452-6031 Fax: (469 ) 452-6041
Email Address: __9€orge.t@phoenixpetrocorp.com

Surface Owner Information:

Cimarron National Grassland When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional

Name:

. US Dept of Ag. Forest Service sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface
Address 1: - owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
Address 2. 242 Hwy 56 East county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.

City: Elkhart State: KS Zip: 67950 +_

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Select one of the following:

(X 1 certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), | have provided the following to the surface
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2] if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB 1. the plat(s) required by | this
form;'and 3) my operator narrié, addréss, phoné Aumber, fax, and email address. '

(] 1 have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge that, because | have not provided this information, the
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
task, | acknowledge that | am being charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received W/th this form, the KSONA-1
- form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

| hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct to thebest of my knowledge and belief.

Date: 10/14/2011 Signature of Operator or Agent: _, 0 Tide: R99U|at°ry Analyst

RECEIVED
OCT 2 0 201

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202 KCC W’CH,TA




PHOENIX PETROCORP, INC.
PHOENIX PETROCORP, INC. not to scale 1/17/2011
WELL SKETCH
API: 15-129-10587
WELL NAME: BRU 27-4 ELEVATION
LOCATION: C NE SW of Sec 16, Twp 33S, Rge 41W KB: 3435
COUNTY: Morton GROUND: 3425
STATE: Kansas ZERO PT: 10 ft. AGL

Spud Date:  8/31/1962 Weld on cap
Compl Date:  10/11/1962 )

Cement 4 1/2" to surface, cut off 6' bgl

Surface Casing:
8 5/8" 1489 ft Perforated production casing @ 550', circulate
650 sxs. circ. . ’ : cement to surface

~+ -Set pkr @ 1490' and pump 50 'sks™™"
“of Poz 60-40 w/ cotton seed hulls

Perf production casing @ 1530 w/4spf

Set pkr @ 2700 and pump 50-75 sxs
of Poz 60-40 with cotton seed hulls.

Casing restriction @ 2700’

TOC @ 3974 calc (assume 1.5 volume factor)
4552' with 2:1 S.F.

. PERFS:  5032'-36'w/ 4 SPF
5042'-46' w/ 4 SPF

Production Casing
4 1/2" # 5130 ft
175 sxs. cement

COMMENTS:
IP (Morrow): 127 BOPD




ansas

Mark Sievers, Chairman Cor_poration Commission Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

PHOENIX PETROCORP, INC. October 21, 2011
6401 S CUSTER RD, STE 130
MCKINNEY, TX 75070

Re: BERRYMAN RICHFIELD UNIT #27-4
API 15-129-10587-00-00
16-33S-41W, 1980 FSL 1980 FWL
MORTON COUNTY, KANSAS

Dear Operatof:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division has received your plugging

- proposal, form CP-1, for the above well and has reviewed the proposal for completeness. The
central office will now forward your CP-1 to the district office listed below for review of the
proposed plugging method. Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed

plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-
113(b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be

permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit in
accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-600.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does
not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well.
This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above well by persons not having
legal rights of ownership or interest in the well. ’

This notice is void after April 18, 2012. The CP-1 filing does not bring the above well
into compliance with K.A.R. 82-3-111 with regard to the Commission's temporary
abandonment requirements. '

Sincerely,

Stioe Goed

Steve Bond .
Production Department Supervisor

District: #1

210 E Frontview, Suite A
Dodge City, KS 67801
(620) 225-8888 -

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
.(316) 337-6200 * Fax (316) 337-6211 + http://kcc.ks.gov/




